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M ilt tp u p o it B d w o b in Rajasthan
15OT Shri JHtmaal: Will the Minister ot Education and Scientific Be-
• w ck be pleased to state:

(a) the number of multipurpose school* at present in Rajasthan; and

(b) the amounts contributed to the State of Rajasthan during the yean
J 050-37 and 1957-58 so far for the
multipurpose schools?

The Minister of State in the Mink-
try of Education nod Scientific Bea tu d i (Dr. K- L. ShrimaU): (a) 35.

(b) 1956-57 .. Rs. 8,83,880
1957-58 .. Rs. 18,000
(TUI 6-12-57)

Bhopal Finds
1599. Shri Btshwanath Roy: Will the Minister of Edacation and Scientific Research be pleased to state whether it is a fact that some materials of pre-historic age have been found recently near Bhopal?

T U Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Re-Search (Or. K. L. ShrUaali): Yes, Sir.

Central Excise Department
ISM. Shri Jinachandrav: Will the

Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1622 on the 12th September, 1957 and state:

(a) whether the question of seniority of War Service Candidates employed in the Central Excise Department has been considered;

(t>) whether the order issued in December, 1956 has been given effect to by the Madias Collectorata; and

<e) if not, the step* taken to expedite it?

The Bepaty Minister o f naaaes
(t t r iR . *  Bhagat): (a) and (b ). The

question of seniority ot War Service Candidates has been considered and the Collector ot Central Excise has been asked on the 17th September, 1957, to implement the orders issued in December, 1956. The Collector of Central Excise, Madras, is taking action to implement these orders.

(c) Does not arise.

Council of Scientific aM Industrial Research Workers Onion

1601. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether Council of Scientific and Industrial Research Workers Union, New Delhi has applied for recognition; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Minister of State in the Minis, try of Education amd Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimaii): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The Union has not been recognised by the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research.

Hoase Rent Allowance in Maplpnr

1602. Shri L Achaw Singh: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 160 on the 13th November, 1957 and 6tate:

(a) whether there is any proposal to grant the Government Servants house rent allowance in view of the housing difficulties; and

(b) if not, the steps being taken to provide Government employees with residential accommodation?

Tbs Minister of State Is the Ministry of Home Aflaii* (Shri Datsr): (a) No.

(b) As already stated in reply to the earlier question, it ia difficult to provide Government accommodation to all State Governments. Residential

